

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.420 OF 2017  
IN  
SUIT (L) NO.123 OF 2017**

George Noble Ltd. ... Plaintiff  
versus  
Mrs. Jaya Patel and Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Navroz Seervai, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ashish Kamat, Mr. Abhay Jadeja, Mr. Varun Satiya i/by M/s. Crawford Bayley and Co., for Plaintiff.  
Ms. Vandana Mehta with Ms. Mitali Harish, for Defendant No.1.

**CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.**

**DATE: 27th FEBRUARY, 2017**

**P.C.:**

1. The Defendants to file their Affidavit in Reply on or before 04-03-2017.  
Stand over to 07-03-2017.
2. Earlier order to continue.

**( S.J.KATHAWALLA, J. )**