

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.420 OF 2017  
IN  
SUIT (L) NO.123 OF 2017

George Noble Ltd. ... Plaintiff  
versus  
Jaya Patel and Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Navroz Seervai, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ashish Kamat, Mr. Varun Satiya i/by  
M/s. Crawford Bayley and Co., for Plaintiff.

Mr. Haresh Jagtiani, Senior Advocate with Ms. Vandana Mehta, Ms. Mitali Harish,  
Ms. Sonali Mishra, Mr. Haresh Jagtiani, for Defendant No.1.

**CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.**  
**DATE: 22<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2017**

**P.C.:**

1. Heard the learned Advocates for the parties. Prayer clause (c) of the  
Notice of Motion is granted, which is reproduced hereunder :

“(c) that pending hearing and final disposal of the present Suit this  
Hon’ble Court be pleased to order and direct the Defendants and  
their respective officers, servants and/or agents be directed to file an  
Affidavit disclosing on oath the documents and particulars of  
transaction/s that have been entered into by and/or between the  
Defendants and/or other third party/person for and in respect of or  
otherwise concerning either the use, occupation or possession of the  
Suit property; and/or monies that have been received by the  
Defendants themselves and/or on behalf of the Plaintiff in any form  
whatsoever;”

2. Affidavit in Reply to be filed within a period of one week from today.  
Place the above Notice of Motion along with Notice of Motion (L) No.671 of 2017 for ad-interim relief on 29-03-2017.

( S.J.KATHAWALLA, J. )