

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 420 OF 2017

IN

SUIT (L) NO. 123 OF 2017

George Noble Limited ... Plaintiff

Versus

Jaya Patel and Ors. ... Defendants

ALONG WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 671 OF 2017

IN

SUIT (L) NO. 123 OF 2017

Mr. Navroz Seervai, Sr. Adv. a/w. Mr. Ashish Kamat, Mr. Varun Satiya i/b. Crawford Bayley and Company for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Mitali Harish a/w. Ms. Sonali Mishra i/b. Mr. Harish Jagtiani for Defendant No. 1.

Ms. Suvarna Joshi for Defendant No. 2.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATED : 13TH APRIL, 2017

P.C.:

1. By an order dated 5th April, 2017, this Court inter alia passed the following

order :

“2. The Italian Consulate is requested to produce before this Court on 13th April, 2017 at 03.00 p.m. their entire record pertaining to Suit flat Nos.27 and 28, 24th Floor, Kanchunjunga Building, situated at 72, Peddar Road, Mumbai – 400 026.”

2. Though a copy of the said order is received by the office of the Consulate General of Italy, none appear from his office. In view thereof, the office of the Consulate General of Italy, Mumbai is once again requested to make available the entire records pertaining to Flat Nos.27 and 28, 24th Floor, Kanchunjunga Building, situated at 72, Peddar Road, Mumbai – 400 026 before this Court on 18th April, 2017.
3. Stand over to 18th April, 2017 after the ad-interim matters.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)