

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.2773 OF 2023
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.271 OF 2018
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.471 OF 2019
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.816 OF 2018
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.824 OF 2018
IN
SUIT NO.318 OF 2017

George Noble Ltd.

...Plaintiff

Versus

Jaya Patel & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate, Mr. Kunal Mehta and Ms. Shruti
Katakey i/b. Crawford Bayley & Co. for Applicant / Original Plaintiff.

Ms Vandana Mehta for Defendant No.1.

Suvarna Joshi for Defendant No.2.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 20 March 2023

ORDER :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.

2. By praecipe bearing today's date, the learned Advocate for the Applicant / Plaintiff has sought extension of time for filing Affidavit in Rejoinder. The Affidavit in Rejoinder was to be filed by order dated 20th February, 2023 within a period of one week from the date of filing Affidavit in Reply.

3. There has been delay in filing Affidavit in Reply by Defendant No.1 and learned Advocate for Defendant No.1 has sought leave to file Affidavit in Reply by tomorrow.

4. Accordingly, Defendant No.1 shall file Affidavit in Reply by 21st March, 2023. Extension of time is granted for the Applicant / Plaintiff to file Affidavit in Rejoinder which shall be filed by 10th April, 2023.

5. As per joint request of the learned Senior Counsel and counsel for parties, the matter is stand over to 18th April, 2023 to be shown, high on board.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]